OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Reform the Commission's Energy Efficiency Risk/Reward Incentive Mechanism

R.12-01-005 (Filed January 12, 2012)

AMENDMENT OF THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK TO NOTICE OF INTENT



Marcel Hawiger, Energy Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK

115 Sansome Street, Suite 900 San Francisco, CA 94104

Phone: (415) 929-8876 ex. 311

Fax: (415) 929-1132 Email: marcel@turn.org

February 21, 2012

AMENDMENT OF THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK TO NOTICE OF INTENT

Pursuant to directions in the Order Instituting Rulemaking 12-01-005, issued on January 19, 2012, the Utility Reform Network hereby provides an amendment to our Notice of Intent (NOI) to Claim Intervenor Compensation, filed on May 7, 2009 in Rulemaking 09-01-019. TURN was deemed eligible to seek intervenor compensation by ALJ Ruling issued in R.09-01-019 on June 24, 2009.

TURN intends to be an active party and to address the issues outlined in the OIR concerning the need for, and design of, any incentive mechanism for energy efficiency performance for both 2010-2012 and for future program cycles.

TURN tentatively forecasts the following incremental work in R.12-01-005 (excluding any work completed to date in R.09-01-019) to support a potential compensation request of \$54,300:

Attorney/Expert	Hourly Rate	Hours	Total
Marcel Hawiger	350	70	24500
Robert Finkelstein	480	20	9600
Marybelle Ang	280	40	11200
Cynthia Mitchell	180	50	9000
N0000000000000000000000000000000000000			54300

TURN's actual work may vary significantly from this estimate depending on the ultimate course of this proceeding.

There is no other information necessary to update at this time.

February 21, 2012	Respectfully submitted,	
	By:/S/ Marcel Hawiger, Energy Attorney	
	THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK 115 Sansome Street, Suite 900 San Francisco, CA 94104 Phone: (415) 929-8876, ex. 311	

Fax:

Email:

(415) 929-1132

marcel@turn.org